Survey of Entering Student Engagement - College of the Desert (2022 Administration)
2022 Frequency Distributions - Building Relationships Module

Entering Students Only - Breakout by Enrollment Status
[Unweighted]

Part-Time Full-Time Combined

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. Before starting classes my first academic COLLQ250 | met some of my instructors. 3 176 17 246 20 23.3
term at this college...

I met all of my instructors. 0 N/A 5 72 5 5.8

1 did not meet any of my instructors. 14 824 47 68.1 61 70.9

Total 17 100.0 69 100.0 86 100.0

2. Before starting classes my first academic COLLQ251 Yes 5 29.4 32 471 37 435
term at this college, | met in person with a
college advisor or counselor.

No 12 70.6 36 52.9 48 56.5

Total 17 100.0 68 100.0 85 100.0

3. By the end of my first week at this COLLQ264 Al of my instructors knew my name. 5 27.8 12 174 17 195
college...

Some of my instructors knew my name. 7 38.9 35 50.7 42 48.3

None of my instructors knew my name. 6 33.3 22 31.9 28 322

Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0

4. When | needed help with my coursework COLLQ265 Strongly agree 4 222 13 18.8 17 19.5
during my first three weeks at this college, |
felt comfortable asking someone for

assistance. Agree 7 38.9 21 304 28 322
1 did not need help. 5 278 15 217 20 23.0

Disagree 1 5.6 18 26.1 19 218

Strongly disagree 1 5.6 2 29 3 34

Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0

5. If I needed help with my coursework at COLLQ266 An instructor 4 222 19 275 23 26.4
this college, | most often sought help from...
Another college staff member 2 1141 4 5.8 6 6.9
A fellow student 5 27.8 32 46.4 37 425
| needed help with my coursework, but | did 3 16.7 9 13.0 12 13.8
not seek it.
1 did not need help with my coursework. 4 222 5 72 9 10.3
Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0
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6. During my first three weeks at this COLLQ267 Strongly agree 2 111 10 145 12 13.8
college, it was easy to make new friends.
Agree 5 27.8 11 15.9 16 184
Neutral 8 444 32 46.4 40 46.0
Disagree 1 5.6 7 10.1 8 9.2
Strongly disagree 2 111 9 13.0 11 12.6
Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0
7. During my first three weeks at this COLLQ268 An instructor 1 5.6 5 72 6 6.9
college, the individual assigned to assist me
was...
An advisor 1 5.6 5 72 6 6.9
Another college staff member 1 5.6 2 29 3 34
Another student 1 5.6 3 43 4 46
No one has been assigned to assist me. 14 77.8 54 78.3 68 78.2
Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0
8. During my first three weeks at this COLLQ269 Working with other students in groups 4 222 9 132 13 151
college, | spent most of my time in class...
Listening to my instructor lecture 6 33.3 40 58.8 46 53.5
Participating in large group discussion 2 111 3 4.4 5 5.8
Working quietly on my own 4 222 15 221 19 221
Other 2 111 1 15 3 3.5
Total 18 100.0 68 100.0 86 100.0
9. Overall, | would rate the quality of my COLLQ270 Very good 2 111 11 16.2 13 15.1
relationships with instructors at this college
as:
Good 10 55.6 17 25.0 27 31.4
Neutral 5 27.8 31 45.6 36 419
Fair 0 N/A 7 10.3 7 8.1
Poor 1 5.6 2 29 3 3.5
Total 18 100.0 68 100.0 86 100.0
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10. Overall, | would rate the quality of my COLLQ271 Very good 3 16.7 15 217 18 20.7
relationships with other students as:

Good 5 278 25 36.2 30 345

Neutral 8 444 23 33.3 31 35.6

Fair 2 111 5 72 7 8.0

Poor 0 N/A 1 14 1 1.1

Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0

11. Overall, | would rate the quality of my COLLQ272 Very good 1 5.6 12 174 13 14.9
relationships with other college staff
members who are not instructors as:

Good 6 33.3 19 275 25 28.7

Neutral 6 33.3 26 37.7 32 36.8

Fair 4 222 9 13.0 13 14.9

Poor 1 5.6 3 4.3 4 4.6

Total 18 100.0 69 100.0 87 100.0

12. I would describe my connection to this COLLQ273 Very positive 5 278 23 33.8 28 326

college as:

Somewhat positive 7 38.9 23 33.8 30 34.9

Neutral 6 33.3 20 29.4 26 30.2

Somewhat negative 0 N/A 2 29 2 23

Very negative 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

Total 18 100.0 68 100.0 86 100.0
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